Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT260325 Call Order: 008 Proposal: T1932 District:01

Counties: LEE

Road Name: SR 82

Limits: AT ALABAMA RD

Project(s): 45578515201(*) Federal Aid No: D125067B

Project(s): 45578515202 Federal Aid No: D125067B

Total Roadway Length: 0.253 Miles Contract Days: 175

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 03/25/26

Total Proposal Length: 0.253 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 120 Days

Proposal Budget Estimate:

$1,909,443.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this Contract consist of milling and resurfacing, drainage, curb and gutter, sidewalk, signalization,
lighting, and signing and pavements markings on SR 82 at Alabama Road in Lee County.

ALT

Section 0001 Roadway

Iltem

0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 4- 1
0102- 14-
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102- 74- 8

0102- 76-
0102- 99-
0102-115-
0104- 10- 3
0104- 18-
0107- 1-
0107- 2-
0108- 1-

0110- 1- 1
0110- 4-10
0120- 1-
0120- 6-
0160- 4-
0285-701-
0285-710-
0327- 70- 6

Call Order: 008 Proposal: T1932
Description

MOBILIZATION (45578515201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (45578515201)

PEDESTRIAN OR BICYCLE SPECIAL DETOUR (45578515201)
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, Il, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL
CHANNELIZING DEVICE)

ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
TYPE 1l BARRICADE

SEDIMENT BARRIER

INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM

LITTER REMOVAL

MOWING

MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT
MONITORING (45578515201)

CLEARING & GRUBBING (45578515202)

REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE

REGULAR EXCAVATION

EMBANKMENT

TYPE B STABILIZATION

OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01

OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 10

MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LS
LS
LS
HR
ED
ED
FD

ED
ED
ED
LF
EA
AC
AC
LS

LS
SY
CY
CY
SY
SY
SY
SY

Quantity

1.000
1.000
1.000
80.000
8,050.000
10,500.000
47,850.000

175.000
567.000
56.000
2,434.000
1.000
15.040
13.150
1.000

1.000
79.000
600.000
409.000
1,685.000
325.000
1,019.000
2,868.000
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ALT

Iltem
0327- 70- 19
0334- 1-13
0337- 7- 25
0337- 7-83

0339- 1-
0425- 2-71
0430-175-118
0430-982-125
0520- 1- 7
0520- 1-10
0520- 5-41
0522- 2-
0527- 2-
0570- 1- 2
0571- 1-12
0710- 11-101
0710-11-123

0710- 11-124

0710- 11-125

0710-11-141

0710- 11-160

0710- 11-170
0710- 11-201
0710- 11-224

0999- 25-
0999- 25-

Section 0002 Signing

0700- 1-111

0700- 1-500
0700- 1-600
0700- 2-114

0700- 2-600
0700- 3-501
0705-11- 1
0706- 1- 3
0710- 90-
0710- 90-
0711-11-123

Call Order: 008 Proposal: T1932
Description
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76
-22

MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT

MANHOLES, J-7, <10'

PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E

CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F

TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE- TYPE IV, 4' WIDE
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK
DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TRM, TYPE 2

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED
GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR
SYMBOL

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR
DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (45578515201)
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (45578515202)

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT,
LESS THAN 12 SF

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE

MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT,
30.1-50.0 SF

MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE

SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF

DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (45578515201)
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (45578515202)

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK
AND ROUNDABOUT

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
SY
TN
TN
TN

TN
EA
LF
EA
LF
LF
LF
SY
SF
SY
SY
GM
LF

LF

LF

GM

EA

EA
GM
LF

LS
LS

EA

EA
EA
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
LS
LS
LF

Quantity
2,317.000
108.700
93.000
344.900

1.200
1.000
132.000
3.000
339.000
133.000
418.000
46.000
85.000
2,788.000
264.000
0.197
139.000

88.000
21.000
0.019
2.000

8.000
0.092
70.000

1.000
1.000

18.000

2.000
9.000
2.000

2.000
2.000
80.000
274.000
1.000
1.000
384.000
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ALT

Iltem
0711-11-124

0711-11-125

0711-11-141

0711-11-160
0711-11-170
0711- 11-224

0711-11-241

0711- 14-125

0711-15-101

0711- 16-101
0711- 16-102
0711- 16-131

0711- 16-201

0711-17- 1

Section 0003 Lighting

0715- 1-12
0715- 5-32

0715- 69-000

Call Order: 008 Proposal: T1932
Description

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS
AND CHEVRONS

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10
GAP EXTENSION, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL
OR CHEVRON

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-
10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR
CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES
WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP,
6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
6"

THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN

LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&l, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6

LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM- GALV STEEL, FURNISH & INSTALL
NEW LUMINAIRE AND ARM ON NEW/EXISTING POLE

LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION

Section 0004 Signalization

0611- 2- 1
0630- 2-11
0630- 2-12
0632- 7- 1

0634- 4-153
0634- 5- 1

0635- 2-12
0635- 2-14
0635- 2-19

0639- 1-122

0639- 2- 1

0639- 8-154

0641- 2-12
0646- 1-11
0649- 1-17

ITSFM LOCATION DOCUMENTATION- INTERSECTION
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE

SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION,
FURNISH & INSTALL

SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, F&l, TWO POINT, BOX OR DROP BOX
FIBERGLASS INSULATOR, FURNISH & INSTALL
PULL & SPLICE BOX, Fé&l, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 17" X 30" COVER SIZE

PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, DIMENSIONS PER UTILITY/AGENCY
OWNER

ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&l, UNDERGROUND, METER
PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR

ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL

ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- CONTRIBUTION IN AID OF
CONSTRUCTION (CIAC), LEE COUNTY ELECTRIC CO-OP (DO NOT
BID) (45578515201)

PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&l, TYPE P-ll SERVICE POLE
ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL
STEEL STRAIN POLE, F&l, TYPE PS- X

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
LF

LF

GM

EA
EA
LF

GM

LF

GM

GM
GM
GM

GM

SF

LF
EA

EA

EA
LF
LF
PI

PI
LF
EA
EA
EA

AS
LF

LS

EA
EA
EA

Quantity
88.000

154.000
0.056

5.000
17.000
279.000

0.037
428.000
0.218

0.336
0.062
0.151

0.566

335.000

2,151.000
5.000

1.000

1.000
1,058.000
732.000
1.000

1.000
60.000
10.000
25.000
12.000

1.000

95.000
1.000

1.000
8.000
4.000

Page 27



Call Order: 008 Proposal: T1932

ALT ltem Description Unit Quantity

0650- 1-14 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3 AS 23.000
SECTION, 1 WAY

0653- 1-11 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 AS 8.000
WAY

0660- 1-111 LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&Il, TYPE 11, 4 CH, SS, RM EA 6.000

0660- 2-102 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&l, TYPE B AS 12.000

0660- 2-106 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&l, TYPE F AS 11.000

0665- 1-11 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD EA 8.000

0682- 1-173 ITS CCTV CAMERA, NON-PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION EA 1.000

0684- 1- 1 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL EA 1.000

0684- 6- 1 WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM DEVICE, FURNISH & INSTALL EA 1.000

0685- 1-13 UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LINE EA 1.000
INTERACTIVE WITH CABINET

0685- 2- 1 REMOTE POWER MANAGEMENT UNIT- RPMU, FURNISH AND EA 1.000
INSTALL

0700- 3-201 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF EA 12.000

0700- 3-202 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-20 SF EA 4.000

0923-676-105  ATC CABINET WITH CONTROLLER, F&l, NEMA, SIZE 7, 44"-49" W x EA 1.000
24"-27" D
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