

Call Order: 008 Proposal: T1932

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
	0327- 70- 19	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH	SY	2,317.000
	0334- 1- 13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C	TN	108.700
	0337- 7- 25	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22	TN	93.000
	0337- 7- 83	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22	TN	344.900
	0339- 1-	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	TN	1.200
	0425- 2- 71	MANHOLES, J-7, <10'	EA	1.000
	0430-175-118	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"S/CD	LF	132.000
	0430-982-125	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD	EA	3.000
	0520- 1- 7	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E	LF	339.000
	0520- 1- 10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	LF	133.000
	0520- 5- 41	TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE- TYPE IV, 4' WIDE	LF	418.000
	0522- 2-	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	SY	46.000
	0527- 2-	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	85.000
	0570- 1- 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	2,788.000
	0571- 1- 12	PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TRM, TYPE 2	SY	264.000
	0710- 11-101	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.197
	0710- 11-123	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"	LF	139.000
	0710- 11-124	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"	LF	88.000
	0710- 11-125	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"	LF	21.000
	0710- 11-141	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"	GM	0.019
	0710- 11-160	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	EA	2.000
	0710- 11-170	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS	EA	8.000
	0710- 11-201	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.092
	0710- 11-224	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"	LF	70.000
	0999- 25-	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (45578515201)	LS	1.000
	0999- 25-	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (45578515202)	LS	1.000
Section 0002 Signing				
	0700- 1-111	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF	EA	18.000
	0700- 1-500	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE	EA	2.000
	0700- 1-600	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE	EA	9.000
	0700- 2-114	MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 30.1-50.0 SF	EA	2.000
	0700- 2-600	MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE	EA	2.000
	0700- 3-501	SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF	EA	2.000
	0705- 11- 1	DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR	EA	80.000
	0706- 1- 3	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B	EA	274.000
	0710- 90-	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (45578515201)	LS	1.000
	0710- 90-	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (45578515202)	LS	1.000
	0711- 11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	LF	384.000

Call Order: 008 Proposal: T1932

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
	0711- 11-124	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	LF	88.000
	0711- 11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	LF	154.000
	0711- 11-141	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"	GM	0.056
	0711- 11-160	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	EA	5.000
	0711- 11-170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	EA	17.000
	0711- 11-224	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON	LF	279.000
	0711- 11-241	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"	GM	0.037
	0711- 14-125	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK	LF	428.000
	0711- 15-101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.218
	0711- 16-101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.336
	0711- 16-102	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"	GM	0.062
	0711- 16-131	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP	GM	0.151
	0711- 16-201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.566
	0711- 17- 1	THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN	SF	335.000
Section 0003 Lighting				
	0715- 1- 12	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6	LF	2,151.000
	0715- 5- 32	LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM- GALV STEEL, FURNISH & INSTALL NEW LUMINAIRE AND ARM ON NEW/EXISTING POLE	EA	5.000
	0715- 69-000	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION	EA	1.000
Section 0004 Signalization				
	0611- 2- 1	ITSFM LOCATION DOCUMENTATION- INTERSECTION	EA	1.000
	0630- 2- 11	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	LF	1,058.000
	0630- 2- 12	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	LF	732.000
	0632- 7- 1	SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL	PI	1.000
	0634- 4-153	SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, F&I, TWO POINT, BOX OR DROP BOX	PI	1.000
	0634- 5- 1	FIBERGLASS INSULATOR, FURNISH & INSTALL	LF	60.000
	0635- 2- 12	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE	EA	10.000
	0635- 2- 14	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 17" X 30" COVER SIZE	EA	25.000
	0635- 2- 19	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, DIMENSIONS PER UTILITY/AGENCY OWNER	EA	12.000
	0639- 1-122	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR	AS	1.000
	0639- 2- 1	ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL	LF	95.000
	0639- 8-154	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- CONTRIBUTION IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION (CIAC), LEE COUNTY ELECTRIC CO-OP (DO NOT BID) (45578515201)	LS	1.000
	0641- 2- 12	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE	EA	1.000
	0646- 1- 11	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL	EA	8.000
	0649- 1- 17	STEEL STRAIN POLE, F&I, TYPE PS- X	EA	4.000

Call Order: 008 Proposal: T1932

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
	0650- 1- 14	VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY	AS	23.000
	0653- 1- 11	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY	AS	8.000
	0660- 1-111	LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 11, 4 CH, SS, RM	EA	6.000
	0660- 2-102	LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B	AS	12.000
	0660- 2-106	LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F	AS	11.000
	0665- 1- 11	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD	EA	8.000
	0682- 1-173	ITS CCTV CAMERA, NON-PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION	EA	1.000
	0684- 1- 1	MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL	EA	1.000
	0684- 6- 1	WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM DEVICE, FURNISH & INSTALL	EA	1.000
	0685- 1- 13	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LINE INTERACTIVE WITH CABINET	EA	1.000
	0685- 2- 1	REMOTE POWER MANAGEMENT UNIT- RPMU, FURNISH AND INSTALL	EA	1.000
	0700- 3-201	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	EA	12.000
	0700- 3-202	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-20 SF	EA	4.000
	0923-676-105	ATC CABINET WITH CONTROLLER, F&I, NEMA, SIZE 7, 44"-49" W x 24"-27" D	EA	1.000